Cue sheet for MCAC UTM 2017 with unpaved trail

1of2

MCAC_UTM_2017_ with unpaved trail

Leg

0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.1
0.6
0.4

0.9

0.4
0.1
0.8
0.3
0.2
0.3
1.0

0.5
0.2
0.3

0.3
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1

0.3

0.2
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.3
0.2

Dir Type

rer =Ll

L=l zlrzr e

1

itz irzzrl=zllblrlr =0l

Right
Right
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Left

Left

Straight
Left
Straight
Left
Right
Straight
Right

Straight
Right
Left

Right
Left
Left
Right
Left

Straight

Straight
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Straight
Straight
Left
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Right

Notes

Turn right toward Inner Cir Rd

Turn right onto Inner Cir Rd

Turn right onto Residence Rd

Stop, dismount and walk bikes across Outer Cir Rd and onto trail
Turn right onto trail

Turn left onto Nature Trail

Turn right to stay on Principal's Road

Turn left onto Outer Cir Rd

Turn left onto The Collegeway. Use trail on left side to facilitate crossing at
Mississauga Rd.

Cross to south sidewalk to facilitate easy entry to trail.

Turn left onto trail

Continue straight to go through tunnel under Erin Mills Pkwy

After crossing 5th Line, Take left fork

Keep right to follow trail

Continue across Council Ring Rd

After tunnel at Glen Erin, turn right. Then veer left. Then continue straight

Continue straight to go through tunnel under Burnhamthorpe Rd. Then turn
left after tunnel

Keep right to cross Folkway Dr to continue on trail.

At playground, turn left, then right, then right, then left. Exit playground
area directly across from entry going in same direction as entry

Continue across Folkway to trail on north side of Unity Gate

At end of trail, turn left onto Gayling Gardens

Turn left onto Taffey Crescent

At end of Taffey Crescent, Turn right onto trail between houses
At end of trail, Turn left onto Remea Ct

At end of Remea Ct continue straight onto trail then continue straight
toward Thom Gardens

At end of trail, continue onto Thom Gardens

Turn left onto Folkway Drive

Turn right at second entrance to trail at curb cut

Turn slight left and uphill towards park

Turn right then slight left to continue on trail

Turn right onto Sunflower Dr

Turn right onto Folkway Dr

Cross Sawmill Valley Dr and slight right onto trail.
Keep right then slight left to continue on trail

Slight left

Cross Folkway and continue on Shalebank Hollow Trail
Continue onto Shalebank Ct

Turn left onto Folkway Dr

Turn right onto trail just before Greenview Court

At end of trail, Continue onto Farmcottage Ct

Turn right onto Folkway Dr

Turn left onto Sawmill Valley Dr

Turn right onto trail after passing Sawmill Valley Public School
At fork, Turn right towards underpass

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24961186/cue_sheet

15.2 kilometers

Total
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.5
0.5
0.6
1.2
1.6

2.5

2.9
3.1
3.8
4.1
4.3
4.6
5.6

6.1
6.3
6.6

6.9
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

7.7

7.9
8.2
8.5
8.8
9.0
9.1
9.2
9.7
9.9
10.2
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.9
11.0
11.2
1.4
1.7
11.9

9/13/17, 6:17 PM



Cue sheet for MCAC UTM 2017 with unpaved trail

2 of 2

Leg Dir Type Notes

0.6 — Right At start of old boardwalk, turn right to follow trail over bridge
0.1 1 Straight Continue onto Swallowdale Ct

0.1 «— Left Turn left onto Sanderling Crescent

0.2 « Left Turn left onto S Millway

0.1 «— Left Turn left onto The Collegeway

1.8 « Left Turn left onto Outer Cir Rd

0.1 — Right Turn right onto Inner Cir Rd

0.3 — Right Turn right

Ride With GPS - https://ridewithgps.com

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24961186/cue_sheet

Total

12.4
12.5
12.6
12.9
12.9
14.7
14.9
15.1

9/13/17, 6:17 PM



