MCAC_UTM_2017_ with unpaved trail

15.2 kilometers

Leg	Dir	Туре	Notes	Total
	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right toward Inner Cir Rd	0.0
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Inner Cir Rd	0.0
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Residence Rd	0.1
0.3	1	Straight	Stop, dismount and walk bikes across Outer Cir Rd and onto trail	0.5
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto trail	0.5
0.1	←	Left	Turn left onto Nature Trail	0.6
0.6	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right to stay on Principal's Road	1.2
0.4	←	Left	Turn left onto Outer Cir Rd	1.6
0.9	←	Left	Turn left onto The Collegeway. Use trail on left side to facilitate crossing at Mississauga Rd.	2.5
0.4	↑	Straight	Cross to south sidewalk to facilitate easy entry to trail.	2.9
0.1	←	Left	Turn left onto trail	3.1
0.8	↑	Straight	Continue straight to go through tunnel under Erin Mills Pkwy	3.8
0.3	\leftarrow	Left	After crossing 5th Line, Take left fork	4.1
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Keep right to follow trail	4.3
0.3	↑	Straight	Continue across Council Ring Rd	4.6
1.0	\rightarrow	Right	After tunnel at Glen Erin, turn right. Then veer left. Then continue straight	5.6
0.5	↑	Straight	Continue straight to go through tunnel under Burnhamthorpe Rd. Then turn left after tunnel	6.1
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Keep right to cross Folkway Dr to continue on trail.	6.3
0.3	←	Left	At playground, turn left, then right, then right, then left. Exit playground area directly across from entry going in same direction as entry	6.6
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Continue across Folkway to trail on north side of Unity Gate	6.9
0.2	←	Left	At end of trail, turn left onto Gayling Gardens	7.1
0.2	←	Left	Turn left onto Taffey Crescent	7.2
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	At end of Taffey Crescent, Turn right onto trail between houses	7.3
0.1	\leftarrow	Left	At end of trail, Turn left onto Remea Ct	7.4
0.3	↑	Straight	At end of Remea Ct continue straight onto trail then continue straight toward Thom Gardens	7.7
0.2	↑	Straight	At end of trail, continue onto Thom Gardens	7.9
0.2	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto Folkway Drive	8.2
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right at second entrance to trail at curb cut	8.5
0.3	\leftarrow	Left	Turn slight left and uphill towards park	8.8
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right then slight left to continue on trail	9.0
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Sunflower Dr	9.1
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Folkway Dr	9.2
0.5	1	Straight	Cross Sawmill Valley Dr and slight right onto trail.	9.7
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Keep right then slight left to continue on trail	9.9
0.3	\leftarrow	Left	Slight left	10.2
0.1	↑	Straight	Cross Folkway and continue on Shalebank Hollow Trail	10.4
0.2	↑	Straight	Continue onto Shalebank Ct	10.5
0.1	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto Folkway Dr	10.6
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto trail just before Greenview Court	10.9
0.1	1	Straight	At end of trail, Continue onto Farmcottage Ct	11.0
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Folkway Dr	11.2
0.2	←	Left	Turn left onto Sawmill Valley Dr	11.4
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto trail after passing Sawmill Valley Public School	11.7
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	At fork, Turn right towards underpass	11.9

1 of 2

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/24961186/cue_sheet

Leg	Dir	Type	Notes	Total
0.6	\rightarrow	Right	At start of old boardwalk, turn right to follow trail over bridge	12.4
0.1	↑	Straight	Continue onto Swallowdale Ct	12.5
0.1	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto Sanderling Crescent	12.6
0.2	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto S Millway	12.9
0.1	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto The Collegeway	12.9
1.8	←	Left	Turn left onto Outer Cir Rd	14.7
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Inner Cir Rd	14.9
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right	15.1

Ride With GPS \cdot https://ridewithgps.com

2 of 2